900242224 12/21/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TD Banknorth Insurance Agency, Inc.		09/24/2012	CORPORATION: MAINE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	USI Insurance Solutions Corporation	
Street Address:	One Portland Square	
City:	Portland	
State/Country:	MAINE	
Postal Code:	04112	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MAINE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3374910	FUTURECOMP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2029555564

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Email: kimberly.hoover@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kimberly Hoover
Address Line 1: 800 17th Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	083471-61
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kimberly Hoover
Signature:	/Kimberly Hoover/
Date:	12/21/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=TD to USI Insurance Solutions Corp#page1.tif source=TD to USI Insurance Solutions Corp#page2.tif

OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 004927 FRAME: 0895

State of Maine



Department of the Secretary of State

I, the Secretary of State of Maine, certify that according to the provisions of the Constitution and Laws of the State of Maine, the Department of the Secretary of State is the legal custodian of the Great Seal of the State of Maine which is hereunto affixed and of the reports of organization, amendment and dissolution of corporations and annual reports filed by the same.

I further certify that USI INSURANCE SOLUTIONS CORPORATION, formerly MPN HOLDINGS, formerly MORSE, PAYSON AND NOYES, formerly MORSE, PAYSON & NOYES INSURANCE, formerly TD BANKNORTH INSURANCE AGENCY, INC., formerly TD INSURANCE, INC is a duly organized business corporation under the laws of the State of Maine and that the date of incorporation is May 19, 1910.

I further certify that on:

September 29, 2008 MERGER was filed.

- J	
May 19, 1910	ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION were filed.
November 09, 1918	CHANGE IN AUTHORIZED CAPITAL STOCK was filed.
December 04, 1950	CHANGE IN AUTHORIZED CAPITAL STOCK was filed.
December 21, 1950	MERGER was filed.
December 30, 1974	CHANGE IN AUTHORIZED CAPITAL STOCK was filed.
February 27, 1976	CHANGE IN AUTHORIZED CAPITAL STOCK was filed.
December 11, 1978	CHANGE OF CLERK was filed.
March 14, 1979	CHANGE OF CLERK was filed.
June 21, 1983	RESOLUTION/AUTHORIZATION FOR USE OF SIMILAR NAME was filed.
February 13, 1984	RESOLUTION/AUTHORIZATION FOR USE OF SIMILAR NAME was filed.
May 17, 1984	DIRECTORS CHANGED BY BYLAWS were filed.
August 22, 1984	RESOLUTION/AUTHORIZATION FOR USE OF SIMILAR NAME was filed.
August 22, 1984	RESOLUTION/AUTHORIZATION FOR USE OF SIMILAR NAME was filed.
April 17, 1985	CHANGE IN NUMBER AND/OR EXISTENCE OF DIRECTORS was filed.
December 31, 1985	MERGER was filed.
December 31, 1987	CHANGE OF REGISTERED OFFICE was filed.
October 31, 1988	RESTATEMENT was filed.
October 10, 1997	CHANGE OF CLERK AND REGISTERED OFFICE was filed.
October 10, 1997	MERGER was filed.
July 27, 1998	CHANGE OF CLERK AND REGISTERED OFFICE was filed.
December 22, 1999	MERGER was filed.
January 23, 2001	ASSUMED NAME was filed.
December 31, 2002	MERGER was filed.
July 31, 2003	MERGER was filed.
December 22, 2004	ASSUMED NAME was filed.
May 12, 2005	MERGER was filed.
December 30, 2005	ASSUMED NAME was filed.
December 18, 2007	ASSUMED NAME was filed.
July 07, 2008	CHANGE OF CLERK was filed.

Authentication: 2261-375 - 1 - Mon Sep 24 2012 14:21:19

TRADEMARK REEL: 004927 FRAME: 0896 June 15, 2011 MERGER was filed. June 15, 2011 MERGER was filed.

September 24, 2012 CHANGE OF LEGAL NAME was filed.

No further amendments have been filed to date.

I further certify that said business corporation has filed annual reports due to this Department, and that no action is now pending by or on behalf of the State of Maine to forfeit the charter and that according to the records in the Department of the Secretary of State, said corporation is a legally existing business corporation in good standing under the laws of the State of Maine at the present time.



In testimony whereof, I have caused the Great Seal of the State of Maine to be hereunto affixed. Given under my hand at Augusta, Maine, this twenty-fourth day of September 2012.

Charles E. Summers, Jr. Secretary of State

Authentication: 2261-375 - 2 - Mon Sep 24 2012 14:21:19